

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 138 OF 2017

Rashtriya Mill Mazdoor SanghPetitioner

V/S

Union Of India And 5 OrsRespondent

Amir Arsiwala For Petitioner

Ms. Meena Harshad Doshi a/w. Ms. Priyanka Sawant for Respt.
no.2.

**CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR &
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ**

DATE : 18th January, 2017

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 01.02.2017.

(ASSOCIATE)