

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 138 OF 2017

Rashtriya Mill Mazdoor Sangh ... Petitioner

Versus

Union of India and others ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Milind Sathe, Senior Advocate i/b Amir Arsiwala for Petitioner.

Ms. Meena H. Doshi, for Respondent No.2.

Mr. Suraj Iyer i/b Ganesh and Co. for Respondent No.3.

Mr. Nitesh Agrawal i/b Naik Naik & Co. for Respondent No.5.

.....

**CORAM : ANOOP V. MOHTA AND
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.**

DATE : 14th JULY, 2017

ORDER :

1. At the request of learned Counsel for Respondent No.3, stand over to 4th August, 2017 as a last chance to file reply.
2. Parties to file short synopsis.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)

(ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.)