

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 138 OF 2017

Rashtriya Mill Mazdoor Sangh	 Petitioner
vs	
Union of India and others	 Respondents

None for the petitioner.

Adv. Debashree Mandpe i/by Ganesh & Co. for respondent No.3.

Adv. Nitesh Agarwal i/by Naik, Naik & Co. for respondent Nos. 5 and 6.

**CORAM: ANOOP V. MOHTA AND
SMT.ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.**

DATE : July 25, 2017

ORDER:

1 Not on board. In view of praecipe dated 25,07.2017 for speaking to order dated 14.7.2017, taken on board.

2 In order dated 14.7.2017, 1st para, 1st line, instead of “No.3”, “No.2” be replaced. Order be corrected accordingly.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI,J.)

(ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.)