

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 138 OF 2017

Rashtriya Mill Mazdoor Sangh ....Petitioner

V/S

Union Of India And 5 Ors ....Respondent

Amir Arsiwala For Petitioner

Mr.Ishan Gambhir i/b. Meena Harshad Doshi Res.no.2

Mr. Ankur Mody a/w. Suraj Iyer i/b. Ganesh And Company

Resp. No. 3 For Respondent

**CORAM : ANOOP V. MOHTA &  
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ**

**DATE : 4th August, 2017**

**P.C. :**

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of learned advocate for the Respondent, Stand over to 31/08/2017.

**( ASSOCIATE )**