

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.138 OF 2017

Rashtriya Mill Mazdoor Sangh ...Petitioner
vs.
Union of India and Others ...Respondents

Mr. Amir Arsiwala, for the Petitioner
Mrs. Meena Doshi, for the Respondent No. 2.
Mr. Aseen Naphade a/w. Mr. N. Agarwal i/b. Naik Naik & Co., for
the Respondent Nos. 5 and 6.
Ms. Debashree Mandpe i/b. Ganesh & Co., for Respondent No. 3.
Ms. J.N. Pandhi, for Respondent No. 1.

**CORAM : SHANTANU KEMKAR &
G.S. KULKARNI, JJ.**

DATE : NOVEMBER 24, 2017

P.C.:

1. The learned counsel for the Respondent Nos. 1, 3, 5 and 6 seeks time to file reply. Four weeks time as prayed is granted.
2. List the matter on 9th January, 2018.

(G.S. KULKARNI, J.)

(SHANTANU KEMKAR, J.)