

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.138 OF 2017

Rashtriya Mill Mazdoor Sangh ..Petitioner

v/s.

Union of India & Ors. `` ..Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Ms. J.N.Pandhi for the Respondent No.1.

Ms. Meena Doshi for the Respondent No.2.

Mr. Birendra Saraf i/b. Naik Naik & Co. for the Respondent Nos.5 and 6.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.
DATED : APRIL 27, 2018.**

P.C.

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. Stand over to 25th June, 2018. Meanwhile, parties to complete their pleadings.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)

(RANJIT MORE, J.)