

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 138 OF 2017

Rashtriya Mill Mazdoor Sangh.

..Petitioner.

Versus

Union of india & Others.

..Respondents.

Mr. Amir Arsiwala for the Petitioner.

Ms. J. N. Pandhi for Respondent No. 1.

Ms Meena Doshi for Respondent No. 2.

Ms. Debashree Mandpe I/b Ganesh & Co., for Respondent No. 3.

Mr. Birendra Saraf, Assem Napade, Nilesh Agarwla I/b Naik, Naik & Co., for Respondent Nos. 5 and 6.

Coram : RANJIT MORE &

SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.

Date : **July 31, 2018.**

P. C. :

1. By way of indulgence and as a last chance to Respondent No. 1, in order to enable it to file reply, stand over to 7th August 2018.

[SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.]

[RANJIT MORE, J.]