

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 138 OF 2017

Rashtriya Mill Mazdoor SanghPetitioner

V/S

Union Of India And 5 OrsRespondent

Mr. Aspi Chinoy, Senior Advocate, a/w Mr. Nikhil Mengde, i/b.

Mr.Amir Arsiwala For Petitioner.

Mrs. Meena H. Doshi, for R.No.2.

Ms. Debashree Mandpe, i/b. Ganesh & Co., for R.No.3.

Mr. Birendra Saraf, a/w Mr. Aseem Nafade, a/w Ms. Madhu

Gadodia, Nitesh Agarwal, i/b. Naik Naik & Co., for R.Nos. 5 &
6.

Jyotsna N. Pandhi, for R.No.1.

**CORAM : R.M. SAVANT. &
K. K. SONAWANE, JJ**

DATE : 5th September, 2018

P.C. :

S.O. to 18th September 2018.

Affidavit in Reply of R.No.1 dated 6th August 2018 is tendered
in Court.

(ASSOCIATE)