

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 138 OF 2017

Rashtriya Mill Mazdoor SanghPetitioner

V/S

Union Of India And 5 OrsRespondent

Aashish Kamat i/b. Nikhil Mengde for Petitioner

E. P. Bharucha, Sr. Advocate a/w. Meena Doshi & Shrey

Phatarpherkar for Res.No.2

Jyotsna Pandhi for Res No. 1

Debashree Mandpe i/b. Ganesh & Co. for Res. No. 3

Dr. Birendra Saraf a/w. Nitesh Agarwal i/b. Naik Naik & Co.
for Respondent No. 5 & 6

**CORAM : R.M. SAVANT. &
NITIN W. SAMBRE, JJ**

DATE : 8th October, 2018

P.C. :

Mr. Kamat appearing on behalf of petitioner seeks accommodation, upon his request and with the consent of ld. counsels appearing for respective parties, stand over till 11/10/2018.

(ASSOCIATE)