

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 138 OF 2017

Rashtriya Mill Mazdoor Sangh ....Petitioner

V/S

Union Of India And 5 Ors ....Respondent

Mr. Aspi Chinoy, Sr. Adv. a/w. Amir Arsiwala, Nitesh Agarwal  
i/b. Nikhil Mengde For Petitioner

MS. Debashree Mandpe i/b. Ganesh And Company for Resp.

No. 3

Ms. Jyotsna N Pandhi for Res No. 1

**CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKARI &  
SARANG VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL, JJ**

**DATE : 13th December, 2018**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned advocate for the respondent-No.1,  
Stand over to as per CMIS date.

**( ASSOCIATE )**