

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 138 OF 2017

Rashtriya Mill Mazdoor Sangh ....Petitioner

V/S

Union Of India And 5 Ors ....Respondent

Mr. Nikhil Mengde For Petitioner

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &  
M.S. SANKLECHA, JJ**

**DATE : 25th April, 2019**

**P.C. :**

Not on board, taken on board.

No orders on production praecipe.

**( ASSOCIATE )**