

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.138 OF 2017

Rashtriya Mill Mazdoor Sangh .. Petitioner

vs

Union of India and Ors. .. Respondents

Mr.Pratik Seksaria a/w Mr.Ashish Kamat i/b Mr.Nikhil Mengade
for the Petitioner

Ms.Jyotsna N. Pandhi for the Respondent no.1

Mr.Vivekanand Krishnan i/b Ms.Meena Harshad Doshi for the
Respondent no.2

Ms.Swati Singh, Mr.Devashish Tiwari i/b M/s.Naik Naik and Co.
for the Respondent nos.5 and 6

**CORAM: K.K.TATED &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.J.
DATED: NOVEMBER 26, 2019**

P.C.

. Heard.

2 Advocate Mr.Vivekanand Krishnan submits that they received instruction to appear on behalf of Respondent no.2 and file Vakalatnama. He submits that for that purpose, he requires some time. On his request, time is granted till 07.12.2019 to file Vakalatnama.

3 Liberty granted to the Petitioner to file Rejoinder in the Registry with copy to other side, on or before 30.11.2019.

4 Matter to appear on board on 16.12.2019.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)