

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 138 OF 2017

Rashtriya Mill Mazdoor Sangh ..Petitioner.
Versus
Union of India and Ors. ..Respondent.

Mr. Zaid Mausam i/b. Nikhil Mengde, Advocate for
Petitioners.

None for respondents.

CORAM : K. K. TATED &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.
DATED : 05th DECEMBER, 2019.

PC :

1. Today the matter is shown on production board pursuant to the praecipe dated 04/12/2019 filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Advocate for the petitioner submits that he has not informed to other side about the today's production.
3. Hence, no order.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)
