

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
Writ Petition No.138/2017

Rashtriya Mill Mazdoor Sangh Petitioner
Vs.
Union of India & Ors. Respondents

Mr. Prateek Sakseria a/w. Mr. Ashish Kamat, Mr. Yash Jariwala i/b. Nikhil Mengde for the Petitioner
Ms. Jyotsna N. Pandhi for Respondent No.1.
Mr. Rui Rodrigues a/w. Ms. Rimi Jain i/b. Violet M. Almeida for Respondent No.2.
Ms. Neelima S. Kirve @ Ms. Debashree Mandpe for Respondent No.3.

**CORAM: K.K.TATED &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.J.**

DATED : JANUARY 27, 2020

P.C.

1 Heard. The learned counsel for Respondent No.2 seeks some time to find out the name of officer who can make a statement before this court, within how much time, they will decide the show cause notice dated 26.07.2018 issued by them to the Petitioner. Earlier also this court had passed orders dated 11.10.2018 and 21.01.2020 in this behalf.

2 Considering these facts, at the request of learned counsel for Respondent No.2, S.O. to 31.01.2020.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)