

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 138 OF 2017

Rashtriya Mill Mazdoor Sangh	..Petitioner
Versus	
Union of India & Ors.	..Respondents

Mr. Pratik Seksaria a/w. Mr. Pranay Dave i/b. Nikhil Mengde,
for Petitioner.

Mr. Anil C. Singh, ASG a/w. Mr. Rui A. Rodrigues, Mr. Vishnu Solanki, Ms. Rimi Jain i/b. Violet Almeida, for Respondent No.2.

Mr. Jenil Shah i/b. Ganesh & Co. for Respondent No.3.

Dr. Birendra Saraf a/w. Mr. Devashish Tiwari i/b. Naik Naik & Co. for Respondent Nos.5 & 6.

CORAM : K. K. TATED &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.
DATED : 31st JANUARY, 2020.

PC :

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. Learned A.S.G. Mr. Anil Singh appearing on behalf of the Union of India submits that they will file an additional affidavit, explaining the present names and addresses of the Board of Directors and what steps they are taking to appoint Additional Directors, with copy to other side.
3. Time is granted till 14/02/2020 to file an additional affidavit.

4. Matter to appear on board on 17/02/2020.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)