

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 138 OF 2017

Rashtriya Mill Mazdoor Sangh ..Petitioner
Versus
Union of India & Ors. ..Respondents

Mr. Ashish Kamat i/b. Nikhil Mengde, for Petitioner.
Ms. Jyotsna N. Pandhi, for Respondent No.1.
Mr. Yunus Vakharia, for Respondent No.2 (NTC)
Ms. Kavita Sharma i/b. M/s. Ganesh & Co. for Respondent
No.3.
Mr. Devashish Tiwari i/b. M/s. Naik Naik & Co. for
Respondent Nos.5 & 6.

CORAM : K. K. TATED &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.
DATED : 20th FEBRUARY, 2020.

PC :

1. Today the matter is shown on production board pursuant to the praecipe dated 18/02/2020 filed by the learned Advocate for the petitioner.
2. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
3. Learned Advocate Mr. Ashish Kamat appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that, the Respondent No.2 failed to comply the order dated 11/10/2018. He submits that, as per earlier order dated 31/01/2020 the matter was due on 17/02/2020. On that date, the court was not

available. The office has not assigned any CMIS date.

4. Considering this fact, the Registry is directed to place this matter on board on 16/03/2020.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)
