

Ashwini

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 138 OF 2017

Rashtriya Mill Mazdoor Sangh ...Petitioner
Versus
Union of India & Ors ...Respondents

Mr Ashish Kamath, with Pranay Dave, i/b Nikhil Mengde, for the
Petitioner.

Mr Anil Singh, ASG, with Shriram Redij & Pranav Thackur, for
NTC.

Ms Neeta Masurkar, with Nieyaati Masurkar, for Respondent No. 1.

Ms Gauri Joshi, i/b Ganesh and Co, for Respondent No. 3.

Mr Nirman Sharma, with Vatsala Pant & Nasrin Shaikh, i/b
Induslaw, for Respondent No. 4.

Dr Birendra Saraf, Senior Advocate, with Aseem Naphade, Deepak
Deshmukh, Jahan Chokshi & Swati Singh, i/b Naik, Naik & Co,
for Respondents Nos. 5 & 6.

ASHWINI
HULGOJI
GAJAKOSH

Digitally signed by
ASHWINI
HULGOJI
GAJAKOSH
Date: 2022.03.03
17:41:26 +0530

CORAM G.S. Patel &
Madhav J. Jamdar, JJ.
DATED: 2nd March 2022

PC:-

1. Mr Singh informs us that the matter of appointment of directors to the board of NTC is being taken up very shortly by the Appointments Cabinet Committee (“ACC”). He requests some time.

- 2.** List the matter on 4th April 2022 for directions.

(Madhav J. Jamdar, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)