

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 138 OF 2017

Rashtriya Mill Mazdoor SanghPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India And 5 OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Ashish Kamat with Mr. Pranay Dave i.b Mr. Nikhil
Mengde, for Petitioners

Ms. Neeta V. Masurkar with Ms. Nieyaati V. Nasurkar, for
Respondent No. 1

Ms. Gauri Joshi i/b Ganesh & Co., for Respondent No. 3

Mr. Nirman Sharma with Ms. Vatsala Pant & Ms. Dhruti
Chheda, for Respondent No. 4

Dr. Birendra Saraf, Senior Advocate with Mr. Aseem Naphade,
Mr. Deepak Deshmukh, Mr. Jahan Chokshi & Ms. Swati Singh
i/b Naiak Naik & Co., for Respondent No. 5 & 8

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G.S. PATEL &
 HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
 JAMDAR, JJ**

DATE : 4th April, 2022

P.C. :

S. O. to 05/04/2022 .

(ASSOCIATE)