

Ashwini

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 138 OF 2017**

Rashtriya Mill Mazdoor Sangh	...Petitioner
<i>Versus</i>	
Union of India & Ors	...Respondents

Mr Ashish Kamat, *with Piyush Deshpande & Pranay Dave, i/b
Nikhil Mengde, for the Petitioner.*

Ms Neeta V Masurkar, *for Respondents Nos. 1 & 2.*

Ms Gauri Joshi, *i/b Ganesh & Co, for Respondent No. 3.*

Mr Nirman Sharma, *with Vatsala Pant & Dhruti Chheda, for
Respondent No. 4.*

Dr Birendra Saraf, Senior Advocate, *with Aseem Naphade, Deepak
Deshmukh, Jahan Chokshi & Swati Singh, i/b Naik Naik & Co,
for Respondents Nos. 5 & 8.*

Mr Anil Singh, ASG, *with Shriram Redij & Pranav T, for NTC.*

**CORAM G.S. Patel &
 Madhav J. Jamdar, JJ.**

DATED: 5th April 2022

PC:-

1. Mr Singh, learned ASG, states on instructions that three directors have been appointed of the National Textile Corporation Limited. They are expected to take charge within the next two weeks.

2. We request the Board of Directors to dispose of the show cause notice in question within a period of twelve weeks after the new Directors have taken charge.
3. A copy of the show cause notice should be given to the Advocate for Respondent No. 4 as well.
4. List the matter for directions on 26th August 2022.

(Madhav J. Jamdar, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)